JCAUNTF,
K KD

et

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

W

Contract Name:

Contractor:

Snapﬁlger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facilities Date: 6/7/2018
Expansion - Phase 2

Archer Western Construction, LLC

972548 Contract Amendment Number: 2

Contract Number:

Contract Amendment Category:

Original Contract $ Amount:
$187,869,380.00

[ Cost

Contract Start Date:

[J schedule ] Scope

8/5/2015

I Original Contract Time: | Original Contract End Date:

[T] Deliverables

2/29/2020

NTP Start Date:

Criginal Performance Days:

Original Performance End Date:

8/26/2015

2/21/2020

Previous Change Order:

Previous Time Extensions (Days):

Previous Changes to S Amaunt:

Change Order No. 1: PENDING 0 $350,797.46
Change Order No. 2: 1] 50.00
Change Order No. 3: 0 $0.00

Current Contract Amount: Current Performance Time (Days): Current Performance End Date:
$187,869,380.00 ’ 1640 2/20/2020

Description of Proposed Changes:
See Exhibit "A" and supporting documentation attached.

Justification of Proposed Changes:

The referenced project is approximately 42% complete and a large amount of design and construction changes have
been necessary to accommodate design changes, varying subsurface utilities and construction issues. One hundred and
twenty-nine {129) Field Orders have been executed to date to accommodate these types of issues in an effort to
mitigate cost and delay impacts to the project. To further assist the Owner with management and corresponding
contract adjustments for these types of changes, three Proposed Change Orders (PCOs) are requested for the your
consideration, including PCO #001Rev.1 - Grit Equipment Additions. This Proposed Change Order is necessary to
reimburse the Contractor for sales tax and necessary startup service costs that were not included in the original scope
of work for the grit removal equipment system.

Proposed Additional Proposed Cumulative Proposed Performance
End Date:
N/A

Proposed Cumulative Contract

Proposed Contract End Date:
Performance Days: Performance Days:

0 0 N/A

Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount: Amount Spent Te Date:

Amount:
$188,468,929.04

$599,549.04

$77,720,268.56

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P: {770} 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
lof2



[Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change:

Effect of NOT Approving This Change:

1} Will prevent commissioning and substantial completion of the new main plant facility.

2} Will likely result in delay claims from the Contractor seeking reimbursement for additional cost and time.
3} Non-compliance with regulatory requirements, negatively impacting current NPDES discharge permit.

Watershed Director's Approval:

[C] Accepted Signature:
[] Rejected

AN W

staf [ Jeus
Date: BK, DZ’B

Deputy Chief Operating Officer's Approval;

gA/ccepted Signature:

] Rejected

Print Name:

Print Name: /rd K L\,.... L"f
Date: X\{{"‘ } ¥
1 ]

,Zﬁpted Signature:

[] Rejected

Date:

Contract Name: Snopfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facilities
Controctor:  Archer Western Construction, LLC
Contract Number: 972548
Contract Amendment Number: 2

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:(770) 621-7200 F:{770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
2of2



