¢% PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
\T2r)

Contract Name: Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facilities Date: 6/7/2018
Expansion - Phase 2

Contractor: Archer Western Construction, LLC

Contract Number: §72548 Contract Amendment Number: 3

Contract Amendment Category: [T cost Schedule  []Scope [] Deliverables

Original Contract $ Amount: Contract Start Date: Original Cantract Time: | Original Contract End Date:
$187,869,380.00 | 8/5/2015 | 1640 2/29/2020

NTP Start Date: Original Performance Days: Original Performance End Date:
8/26/2015 1640 ! 2/21/2020

Previous Change Order: Previcus Time Extensions (Days): Previous Changes to 5 Amount:

Change Order No. 1: PENDING 1] $350,797.46
Change Order No. 2: PENDING 0 $599,549.04
Change Order No. 3: 0 $0.00

Current Contract Amount: Current Performance Time (Days): Current Performance End Date:
$187,869,380.00 | 1640 i 2/20/2020

Description of Proposed Changes:
See Exhibit "A" and supporting documentation attached.

Justification of Proposed Changes:

The referenced project is approximately 42% complete and a large amount of design and construction changes have
been necessary to accommodate design changes, varying subsurface utilities and construction issues. One hundred and
twenty-nine (129) Field Orders have been executed to date to accommodate these types of issues in an effort to
mitigate cost and delay impacts to the project. To further assist the Owner with management and corresponding

contract term adjustments for excusable delays encountered by the Contractor, three each Proposed Change Orders
(PCO) are requested for your consideration.

Please see the summary table titled Exhibit "A" on the next page for this PCO with supporting documentation attached
herein. Each PCO has been reviewed and accepted by the project team members, however approval of this Change
Order will result in a Contract Term extension which requires review and acceptance by the Board of Commissioners.

Proposed Additional Proposed Cumulative Proposed Performance

Proposed Contract End Date:
Performance Days: Performance Days: End Date:

90 1730 5/20/2020 N/A
Proposed Cumulative Contract

Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount: Amount Spent To Date:

Amount:
$0.00 $187,869,380.00 $77,720,268.56

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P: (770)621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
l1of2



Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change:

Effect of NOT Approving This Change:
Future claims by the Contractor for reimbursement of costs associated with excusable time extensions

Watershed Director's Approval:

[} Accepted Signature:

] Rejected
Print Name: w
Date: 9 D 19

Deputy Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

B{ccepted Signature: W

] Rectd Print Name: T;_\ ﬁb.w-ﬁ[\.,"
7 —
Date: ¥ { {2 I (5

{

Chief Operating Officer's Approval:
Eépted Signature:
(] Rejected Lis

Prinyf, Cncle =?/ L plelliars
-

Date: ?-20-;’8’

Controct Name: Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facilities
Controctor:  Archer Western Construction, LLC
Contract Number: 8972548
Contract Amendment Number: 3

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:(770)621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
2of2



